## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original House Bill No. 710 by Representative Carmody

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 11, change "<u>Chapter 31. Urban Agriculture Incentive Zone</u>" to "<u>CHAPTER</u>
  <u>31. URBAN AGRICULTURE INCENTIVE ZONE</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, insert "<u>A.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, change "(1)" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(2)" to "C."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 12, after "<u>than</u>" change "<u>five</u>" to "<u>three</u>"